boxes at the podium level private open spaces of all town homes within blocks C-
North, C-South, D-North and D-South, at all times. This shall done to the satisfaction of 
the PCA.  

G. CONDITIONS RELATING TO USE 

The following conditions relate to the ongoing use of the premises: 

Car Parking 

135. A total of one-hundred and Ninety Four (194) off street car parking spaces must be 
provided in accordance with the Edmondson Park Frasers Town Centre Guidelines 
October 2017 to service Residential Precinct 1 – Stage 2. 

136. All parking areas shown on the approved plans must be used solely for this purpose.